

SECTION - XVII

MATTER FOR: 17.02.2015
R/COURT:
ITEM NO.:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) CC.NO.6010 OF 2014

Bunga Daniel Babu Petitioner
Versus

M/s Sri Vasudeva Construction & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th October, 2014, when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of respondent
no. 1. Reply be filed within three weeks.”**

It is submitted that Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 1.

It is further submitted that pursuant to the above order Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, Advocate for the petitioner has not filed spare copies with the result show cause notice could not be issued to the unserved respondents nos. 2 and 3.

Service of the show cause notice in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3 is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this report.
DATED THIS 16th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mrs. Anjani Aiyagiri, Advocate
Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR