

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.9

SECTION

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2017

Diary No.18516/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-06-2016
in TA No.345/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NIRMA LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.56899/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

IA NO.56888/2017- EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C)

Date : 21-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anis Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
For Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Connect with Civil Appeal No.8708/2013.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER