

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Diary No. 15595/2017

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-2, MUMBAI

Petitioner

VERSUS

VISTA ENTERTAINMENT P. LTD.
(NOW MERGED WITH M/S. PVR LTD.)

Respondent(s)

(With IA 50626/2017 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No. 20444/2017
(With IA 61559/2017 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 28-08-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For parties

Mr. Manish Pushkarna, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.Mr. Dinesh K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

To be heard along with Civil Appeal Nos. 6513-6514 of
2012.(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER